THE DATASHEET OF
LM5109SD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LM5109
LM5109 100V / 1A Peak Half Bridge Gate Driver
Literature Number: SNVS369
LM5109
100V / 1A Peak Half Bridge Gate Driver

© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS201505 www.national.com
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5109MA SOIC-8 M08A Shipped in anti static rails
LM5109MAX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5109SD LLP-8 SDC08A 1000 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5109SDX LLP-8 SDC08A 4500 shipped as Tape & Reel
Pin Description
Pin #
Name Description Application Information
SO-8 LLP-8